Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAF		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)։ łmageDirect, lnc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Getty Images (US), Inc. Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 01/14/2004	Street Address: 601 North 34th Street City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98103 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,619,769	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Heidi L. Sachs Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: Perkins Coie LLP, 1201 Third Avenue, 48th Floor, City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101-3099	8. Deposit account number: 50-2278	
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Heidi L. Sachs Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ImageDirect, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 601 North 34th Street, Seattle, Washington 98103, has common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark/service mark registration set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Getty Images (US), Inc. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 601 North 34th Street, Seattle, Washington 98103, USA, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1 and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed this ________, 2004.

IMAGEDIRECT, INC.

By_________Name: Vohn Lapham
Title: Vice President

State of Washington)) ss

County of King

On this day of <u>lawyery</u> 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0643 commissioned and sworn, personally appeared John Lapham, to me known to be the person who signed as Vice President of ImageDirect, Inc., the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was the duly elected, qualified and acting as said officer of the corporation, that he was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal affixed, if any, is the corporate seal of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.



Signature of Notary Public

Name of Notary Public: CAPAYN J. MOLETON

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington, residing at Seat Cale

My Appointment Expires: ____

Acceptance of Assignment

Getty Images (US), Inc., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademark.

Signed this 14th day of Journey

GETTY IMAGES (US), INC.

Name: Jolvn Lapham Title: Vice President

State of Washington

County of King

day of January ___ 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared John Lapham, to me known to be the person who signed as Vice President of Getty Images (US), Inc., the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was the duly elected, qualified and acting as said officer of the corporation, that he was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal affixed, if any, is the corporate seal of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

Signature of Notary Public
Name of Notary Public: (MRS 1910) J.N. 0470)

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington, residing at _____SEMTTIE

My Appointment Expires: _

EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
IMAGEDIRECT	2,619,769	September 17, 2002

TRADEMÁRK⁴ **REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0646**